PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Form House, Inc.	04/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyline Media Packaging, LLC	
Street Address:	4546 W. 47th Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60632	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6685226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-775-8000 Phone:

rkieltyka@mcandrews-ip.com Email: Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison St.

Address Line 2: **Suite 3400**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74180US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James P. Murphy

Total Attachments: 1 source=6685226#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0920

500858668

ASSINGMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged. The Form House, Inc. (n/k/a Form House Innovations, Inc.), the undersigned ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Skyline Media Packaging, LLC ("Assignee"), at 4546 W 47th Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60632, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,685,226, which is entitled "Carrier for information storage unit and method" and issued on February 3, 2004 from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/194,898, and in any and all other applications that claim priority thereto, and in any and all Patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitutions, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention, treaties or otherwise.

The Assignor specifically has the right to enforce all rights to all such Patents. including U.S. Patent No. 6,685,226, and assigns all such rights hereby to Assignee together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

The undersigned warrants to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patents and applications and to have the right to make this Assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

EXECUTED this 8th day of April, 2009.

Form House Innovations, Inc. (successor

bymerger to Form House, Inc.)

James Oppenheimer, President

State of Illinois

) ss

County of Cook

OFFICIAL SEAL ARK MARIE GRAY

RECORDED: 05/13/2009

I, Lark Gray, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that James Oppenheimer personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 8th day

My commission expires /2-15-2012

428430.1 107850.001

PATENT

REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0921